

NEWS RELEASE

Inomin Completes Airborne Surveys at Beaver-Lynx

Vancouver, British Columbia, February 6, 2025 – Inomin Mines Inc. (TSX.V: MINE) ("Inomin" or the "Company") reports completion of two airborne magnetic surveys at the Company's Beaver-Lynx critical minerals project in south-central British Columbia ("Beaver-Lynx"). The surveys, completed by helicopter and drone, were designed to identify drilling targets in both the Beaver and Lynx blocks of the Property. The Company expects to report on survey findings when results are available. Inomin anticipates drilling multiple targets at Beaver-Lynx in 2025, including inaugural drilling in the Lynx project area. The Company also reports it is not proceeding with a further tranche of its private placement, originally announced in November 2024, and the financing is closed.

About Inomin Mines

Inomin Mines is focused on the identification, acquisition, and exploration of mineral properties with strong potential to host significant resources, especially critical minerals, as well as gold and silver. The Company has also applied for hydrogen rights at its Beaver-Lynx project. Inomin trades on the TSX Venture Exchange with the symbol MINE. For more information visit www.inominmines.com and follow us on X @InominMines.

Inomin Mines Director, L. John Peters, P.Geo., a qualified person as defined by National Instrument 43-101 – *Standards of Disclosure for Mineral Projects*, has reviewed and approved the technical information in this news release.

On behalf of the board of Inomin Mines:

Inomin Mines Inc. Per: "John Gomez" President and CEO

For more information please contact:

John Gomez info@inominmines.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-looking Statements

This news release contains "forward-looking information" within the meaning of applicable Canadian securities legislation. "Forward-looking information" includes, but is not limited to, statements with respect to the activities, events or developments that the Company expects or anticipates will or may occur in the future, including drilling at Beaver-Lynx and receipt of hydrogen rights.

Generally, but not always, forward-looking information and statements can be identified by the use of words such as "plans", "expects", "is expected", "budget", "scheduled", "estimates", "forecasts", "intends", "anticipates", or "believes" or the negative connotation thereof or variations of such words and phrases or state that certain actions, events or results "may", "could", "would", "might" or "will be taken", "occur" or "be achieved" or the negative connation thereof.

Although the assumptions made by the Company in providing forward-looking information or making forward-looking statements are considered reasonable by management at the time, there can be no assurance that such assumptions will prove to be accurate as actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated, estimated or intended. Accordingly, readers should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements or information.

The Company expressly disclaims any intention or obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise except as otherwise required by applicable securities legislation.